Question 1: You've mentioned an Ifor Williams GH1054 trailer. Would an Indespension trailer be an acceptable alternative?  
Answer:  A suitable alternative would be fine; we prefer Ifor Williams due to the rest of our trailer fleet being Ifor Williams.

Question 2: In terms of the Log grab, would a Caterpillar or another supplier's Log grab meet your requirements? 
Answer:  We would prefer to have the Intermacto, as this the preferred arb excavator head.

Question 3: Could you also provide an estimate of how many hours per year you anticipate running the machine? This information would be very helpful. 
Answer:  I am unable to know exact amount, but a rough guess would be 300 hours a year. This is a very rough guess as this will be a new machine and will be changing our way of working.

Question 4: In question 3 (Quality Assurance), you asked for chapter 8 decals. Just to clarify, do you require the machine to have Chevrons? 
Answer:  Yes, these are chevrons as well as decals declaring swing distance etc.

Question 5:  I also wanted to confirm that the LED lights and spare wheel are specifically for the trailer, correct? 
Answer:  Yes. 

Question 6: Our Caterpillar 302.7 has a Compact Radium tail swing (Reduced tail swing) rather than the conventional Tail swing you requested. Would this be acceptable for your needs? 
Answer:  Yes, we can accept reduced tail swing but would prefer conventional.



